## केंद्रीय कार्यालय INVESTORS RELATION DIVISION Central Office

CO:IRD:2024:25:200 Date: 15.10.2024

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza,

Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

Scrip code – CENTRALBK

**BSE Limited** 

Corporate Relationship Dept.,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai-400001

**Scrip Code - 532885** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

This is in continuation to our earlier intimation dated 21.08.2024, wherein it was informed that Bank has been declared as Successful Bidder by Committee of Creditors (**CoC**) for the sale of Category 1 assets of Future Enterprises Limited (FEL) (i.e. stake held by FEL in Future Generali India Life Insurance Company Limited and Future Generali India Insurance Company Limited).

In this regard, we would like to inform that the Competition Commission of India ("CCI") vide its letter dated 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 has approved the proposed combination under Section 31(1) of the Competition Act, 2002. Copy of the letter issued by CCI is enclosed herewith.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

## CHANDRAKANT BHAGWAT

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above.

केंद्रीय कार्यालय: चंदर मुखी, नरीमन पॉइंट, मुंबई - 400 021

Central Office: Chander Mukhi, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

दूरभाष/Tel.: 022-6638 7575

ईमेल/Email ID: smird@centralbank.co.in









## भारतीय प्रतिस्पर्धा आयोग COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA

9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Office Block-1, Kidwai Nagar (East), New Delhi-110023, INDIA Ph.: +91-11-24664100, Fax: +91-11-20815022

Web: www.cci.gov.in

By e-mail and/or speed post

Combination Registration No.: C-2024/08/1180

15th October 2024

Mr. Vasti Venkatesh, Central Bank of India, Chandermukhi Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 Email: <a href="mailto:gmtreasury@centralbank.co.in">gmtreasury@centralbank.co.in</a>

Subject: Communication under sub-regulation (5) of Regulation 28 of the Competition Commission of India (Procedure in regard to transaction of business relating to combinations) Regulations, 2011

संदर्भ पर प्रतिस्पर्धा अधिनियम, 2002 (अधिनियम) की धारा 6 की उपधारा (2) के अंतर्गत Central Bank of India, द्वारा दाखिल सूचना (धारित पंजीकरण सं. सी-2024/08/1180) दिनांकित 28.08.2024 की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है।

- 2. इस संबंध में, आपको एतद् द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि आयोग ने अपनी 15.10.2024 को आयोजित बैठक में प्रस्तावित संयोजन पर विचार किया और इसे अधिनियम की धारा 31 की उपधारा (1) के अंतर्गत अनुमोदित कर दिया है।
- 3. इस संबंध में आयोग का आदेश अलग से जारी किया जा रहा है।

Reference is invited to the notice (bearing Registration No. C-2024/08/1180) dated 28.08.2024 given by Central Bank of India under sub-section (2) of Section 6 of the Competition Act, 2002 (Act).

- 2. In this regard, you are hereby informed that the Commission, in its meeting held on 15.10.2024, considered the combination and approved the same under Section 31 (1) of the Act.
- 3. The order of the Commission in this regard will follow.

सचिव/Secretary